
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 298 0 1 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 591 1 0 0 592 594 99.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,706 0 7 0 1,713 1,722 102.3%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 0 3 0 965 982 101.9%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 859 0 1 0 860 914 101.3%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,811 7 2 0 1,820 1,744 107.6%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 650 0 1 0 651 623 645

KCIW Assessment 59 0 0 0 59 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 709 0 1 0 710 713 102.7%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 996 0 5 0 1,001 1,022 101.4%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 964 0 2 0 966 1,006 98.4%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,230 0 0 0 1,230 1,256 100.3%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 678 1 13 1 693 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 453 0 0 0 453 458 458

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,131 1 13 1 1,146 1,088 105.3%1,088

Ross- Cash Center 194 0 0 0 194 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 467 0 4 0 471 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 661 0 4 0 665 693 99.3%670

39

Male

1

Female

Total 11,967

905

11,062

11,967

101.6%

102.4%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

891

10,808

12,034

913

11,121

11,918 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,980 646 3,6261,875 623

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

86 486

953 4,275

300 2,193

CONTROLLED INTAKE 1,128

13 3 16

400

3,322

1,893

CLASS D-EXTENDED 111 679568

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,176 2,099 11,275

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 480 21 501

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,656 2,120 11,776

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,673 9 60 1 23,743

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  08/10/2016

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 08/10/2016  09:45

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


