## KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

**FOR:** 08/10/2016

**PROCESSED:** 08/10/2016 09:45 **REQUESTOR:** Ryan Walters

**PAGE:** 1 **of** 1

	Out To:							
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	298	0	1	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	591	1	0	0	592	594	594	99.7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,706	0	7	0	1,713	1,674	1,722	102.3%
Green River Corr. Complex	962	0	3	0	965	947	982	101.9%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	859	0	1	0	860	849	914	101.3%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,811	7	2	0	1,820	1,691	1,744	107.6%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	650	0	1	0	651	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	59	0	0	0	59	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	709	0	1	0	710	691	713	102.7%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	996	0	5	0	1,001	987	1,022	101.4%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	964	0	2	0	966	982	1,006	98.4%
Northpoint Training Center	1,230	0	0	0	1,230	1,226	1,256	100.3%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	678	1	13	1	693	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	453	0	0	0	453	458	458	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,131	1	13	1	1,146	1,088	1,088	105.3%
Ross- Cash Center	194	0	0	0	194	200	200	
Western KY Corr. Complex	467	0	4	0	471	470	493	
Western KY Corr. Complex	661	0	4	0	665	670	693	99.3%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,918	9	39	1	11,967			
				Male	11,062	10,808	11,121	102.4%
				Female	905	891	913	101.6%
				Total	11,967	11,699	12,034	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	1,128	1,875	623	2,980	646	3,626			
PENDING		'		400	86	486			
CLASS D PROGRAM				3,322	953	4,275			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM				1,893	300	2,193			
CLASS D-EXTENDED				568	111	679			
OTHER				13	3	16			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION				9,176	2,099	11,275			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				480	21	501			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				9,656	2,120	11,776			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	23,673	9	60	1	23,743		